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Building Division

NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH SINGLE SEMI ROW DWELLING APARTMENT SECOND UNIT OTHER

SUB TOTAL 16 2 30 61 2

YTD TOTAL  129  14  385  2,318  549  27

2611 30@216SEP 0

0
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ROW DWELLINGS

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) UNITS DESCRIPTIONBLDG NO

No Row Dwelling Permits issued in SEP 2023
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21 5012 CR2 PINNACLE INTERNATIONAL 
(ONTARIO) LTD

APARTMENT (> 6 UNITS)15 WATERGARDEN DR 

APARTMENTS

 10,000  30

 $10,000  30

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION UNITSUNIT NO

TOTALS:
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23 8019 

23 8140 

23 8346 

PLATINUM DRIVE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION

GEORGIAN PROPERTIES 
CORPORATION

SHAWSON DEVELOPMENTS INC.

 1,678

 264

 250

 59,934

 30,576

 131,635

 550

 40

 75

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS AND NEW 
MEZZANINE - A WIRELESS INC

INTERIOR ALTERATION, NEW 
MEZZANINE - DuroVAC

REVISION TO 21-4911 - ONE 
STOREY ADDITION AND PARTIAL 
DEMOLITION, (3) LOADING DOCK 
DOORS WITH CANOPY

3545 ODYSSEY DR

6175 TOMKEN RD

1335 SHAWSON DR

 222,145 664 $2,192

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq. m) LOT SIZE (sq. m) DESCRIPTION 

I

C

BLDG NO

TOTALS:

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

21 9974 

22 121 

23 5899 

23 7028 

23 7772 

23 8124 

23 8339 

23 8553 

23 8830 

2821079 ONTARIO INC.

Private Individual Data protected by 
Privacy Act

SISMET INDUSTRIAL CENTRE INC.

MASCAST DEV INC C/O KERR 
REALTY MANAGEMENT LTD

LINCOLN CANADA HOLDINGS ULC

HERO'S FOUNTAIN LIMITED

KENNEDY KENWAY BP HOLDINGS 
INC

300 STATESMAN DR PROPERTY

678604 ONTARIO INC.

135 CAPITAL CRT

2270 ARGENTIA RD

1625 SISMET RD

7050 TELFORD WAY

869 GANA CRT

200 ADMIRAL BLVD

6200 KENWAY DR

300 STATESMAN DR

4920 TOMKEN RD

A

B

 2,600

 1,500

 660

 606

 251

 714

 1,222

 2,655

 397

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - INCLUDES (3) OVERHEAD DOORS, (2) 
NEW WINDOWS - AL PREMIUM FOODS INC

INTERIOR ALTERATION -"NUTRA SEP" - c/r C 22-2446

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, NEW OPENINGS IN EXISTING DEMISING 
WALLS TO CONNECT UNITS - THE X CLUB - C/R:C 22-2511

REVISION TO PERMIT 17-5146 - ALTERATIONS TO LAYOUT

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO OFFICE AREA -  INDALCO ALLOYS / 
LINCOLN ELECTRIC OF CANADA LP
 - C/R: C 06-3307

REVISION TO PERMIT 22-4766 - INTERIOR ALTERATIONS & NEW 
EXTERIOR CONCRETE PAD FOR GAS METER - CUMMINS NPBU

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - API GROUP CANADA

INTERIOR ALTERATION TO CONVERT DRY STORAGE WAREHOUSE 
INTO A REFRIGERATED STORAGE COMPARTMENT - ROBERT 
GROUP - C/R: 04-1669

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HOURGLASS KARAOKE - C/R 23-9341

 $10,605TOTALS:

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONUNIT NO

1

1-8

1-3

5
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COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

23 7374 

23 7563 

23 7625 

23 7689 

23 7692 

23 7896 

23 7908 

23 8094 

23 8591 

23 8610 

23 8829 

23 8879 

PERMIT NO

2354093 ONTARIO INC / ONE HEALTHS
 CLUB

QUADREAL PROPERTY GROUP

THE HAMTOR GROUP INC

SONEIL VAUGHAN INC

CALLOWAY REIT (WESTGATE) INC.

OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT 
CORP. 156 SQUARE ONE LTD.

CALLOWAY REIT (MISSISSAUGA) INC

ORLANDO CORPORATION

2360 MEADOWPINE BOULEVARD 
(MISSISSAUGA) INC.

WHITEROCK SUSSEX CENTRE 
MISSISSAUGA INC

INDUSTRIAL ALLIANCE INSURANCE 
AND FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

CR5 HEARTLAND INC. C/O CROWN 
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

OWNER

 1,173

 313

 356

 432

 373

 1,530

 475

 713

 1,673

 502

 266

 604

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ONE HEALTH CLUB - C/R: C 23-7264

INTERIOR ALTERATION WITHIN EXISTING OFFICE BLDG. TENANT INTERIOR 
FIT-OUT - "DESIRED SMILES" - C/R C 22-2693

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ALZHEIMER SOCIETY PEEL

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS – SONOVA CANADA INC/PHONAK CANADA LTD - C/R:
14-743 MANUFACTURING

INTERIOR ALTERATION WITHIN EXISTING COMMERICAL BUILDING - 
WALMART CANADA

REVISION TO BP 22-5293 - TO HEALTH HUB AND PICK-UP VESTIBULE AREA 
WITH RELATED MECHANICAL WORK - WALMART
 -            *****ALTERNATIVE SOLUTION*****

EXTERIOR DOOR ALTERATIONS, CANOPY REPLACEMENT FOR GARDEN 
CENTRE, SPRINKLER SYSTEM UPGRADES - WALMART

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - MALABAR GOLD & DIAMONDS

INTERIOR RENOVATIONS - TENANT FIT-UP FOR  "SANDVIK CANADA, INC."

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - EDWARD JONES

EXTERIOR PARKING GARAGE UPPER LEVEL CONCRETE REPAIR

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - MODEL SUITE

DESCRIPTION

2021 CLIFF RD

7125 MISSISSAUGA RD

7560 AIRPORT RD

80 COURTNEYPARK DR W

3155 ARGENTIA RD

100 CITY CENTRE DR

2160 BURNHAMTHORPE RD W

6075 MAVIS RD

2550 MEADOWVALE BLVD

90 BURNHAMTHORPE RD W

2425 MATHESON BLVD E

90 MATHESON BLVD W

64

A

A

1

LOCATION BLDG NO

TOTALS:  $8,410

No Commercial Building Permits issued in SEP 2023

PERMIT NO  BLDG NOOWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) LOT SIZE (sq.m)BLDG SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION UNIT NO

UNIT NO

3RD FLOOR

100

6-11

1

1-848

11

3

800-900

201



September, 2023
Building Report - Detail City of Mississauga

Planning and Building Department

Page #: Run Date: 23 NOV 202311

Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

BLDG NOLOCATION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in SEP 2023

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= $250,000

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in SEP 2023

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No Church Permits issued in SEP 2023

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= $250,000

No Church Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in SEP 2023

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No School Permits issued in SEP 2023

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= $250,000

No School Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in SEP 2023

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No Government Permits issued in SEP 2023

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= $250,000

No Government Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in SEP 2023

UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No City Permits issued in SEP 2023

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= $250,000

No City Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in SEP 2023

UNIT NO

Chief Building Official
Director, Building Division
Planning and Building Department

Rick Conard


