

City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department **Building Division**

NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH	SINGLE	SEMI	ROW DWELLING	APARTMENT	SECOND UNIT	OTHER
SEP	16	2	0	1 @ 30	61	2
SUB TOTAL	16	2	0	30	61	2
YTD TOTAL	129	14	385	2,318	549	27



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

ROW DWELLINGS

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) UNITS DESCRIPTION

No Row Dwelling Permits issued in SEP 2023



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

APARTMENTS

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	UNITS	DESCRIPTION
21 5012 CR2	PINNACLE INTERNATIONAL (ONTARIO) LTD	15 WATERGARDEN DR		10,000	30	APARTMENT (> 6 UNITS)
			TOTALS:	\$10,000	30	

Page #: 8 Run Date: 23 NOV 2023



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq. m)	LOT SIZE (sq. m)	DESCRIPTION
23 8019	PLATINUM DRIVE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	3545 ODYSSEY DR	I	1,678	550	59,934	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS AND NEW MEZZANINE - A WIRELESS INC
23 8140	GEORGIAN PROPERTIES CORPORATION	6175 TOMKEN RD	С	264	40	30,576	INTERIOR ALTERATION, NEW MEZZANINE - DuroVAC
23 8346	SHAWSON DEVELOPMENTS INC.	1335 SHAWSON DR		250	75	131,635	REVISION TO 21-4911 - ONE STOREY ADDITION AND PARTIAL DEMOLITION, (3) LOADING DOCK DOORS WITH CANOPY
			TOTALS:	\$2,192	664	222,145	

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	DESCRIPTION
21 9974	2821079 ONTARIO INC.	135 CAPITAL CRT			2,600	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - INCLUDES (3) OVERHEAD DOORS, (2) NEW WINDOWS - AL PREMIUM FOODS INC
22 121	Private Individual Data protected by Privacy Act	2270 ARGENTIA RD		1	1,500	INTERIOR ALTERATION -"NUTRA SEP" - c/r C 22-2446
23 5899	SISMET INDUSTRIAL CENTRE INC.	1625 SISMET RD		1-8	660	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, NEW OPENINGS IN EXISTING DEMISING WALLS TO CONNECT UNITS - THE X CLUB - C/R:C 22-2511
23 7028	MASCAST DEV INC C/O KERR REALTY MANAGEMENT LTD	7050 TELFORD WAY		1-3	606	REVISION TO PERMIT 17-5146 - ALTERATIONS TO LAYOUT
23 7772	LINCOLN CANADA HOLDINGS ULC	869 GANA CRT			251	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO OFFICE AREA - INDALCO ALLOYS / LINCOLN ELECTRIC OF CANADA LP - C/R: C 06-3307
23 8124	HERO'S FOUNTAIN LIMITED	200 ADMIRAL BLVD			714	REVISION TO PERMIT 22-4766 - INTERIOR ALTERATIONS & NEW EXTERIOR CONCRETE PAD FOR GAS METER - CUMMINS NPBU
23 8339	KENNEDY KENWAY BP HOLDINGS INC	6200 KENWAY DR			1,222	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - API GROUP CANADA
23 8553	300 STATESMAN DR PROPERTY	300 STATESMAN DR	А		2,655	INTERIOR ALTERATION TO CONVERT DRY STORAGE WAREHOUSE INTO A REFRIGERATED STORAGE COMPARTMENT - ROBERT GROUP - C/R: 04-1669
23 8830	678604 ONTARIO INC.	4920 TOMKEN RD	В	5	397	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HOURGLASS KARAOKE - C/R 23-9341
			TOTALS:		\$10,605	

Page #: 9 Run Date: 23 NOV 2023



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Commercial Building Permits issued in SEP 2023

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	DESCRIPTION
23 7374	2354093 ONTARIO INC / ONE HEALTHS CLUB	2021 CLIFF RD		3RD FLOOR	1,173	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ONE HEALTH CLUB - C/R: C 23-7264
23 7563	QUADREAL PROPERTY GROUP	7125 MISSISSAUGA RD		100	313	INTERIOR ALTERATION WITHIN EXISTING OFFICE BLDG. TENANT INTERIOR FIT-OUT - "DESIRED SMILES" - C/R C 22-2693
23 7625	THE HAMTOR GROUP INC	7560 AIRPORT RD	64	6-11	356	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ALZHEIMER SOCIETY PEEL
23 7689	SONEIL VAUGHAN INC	80 COURTNEYPARK DR W		1	432	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS – SONOVA CANADA INC/PHONAK CANADA LTD - C/R: 14-743 MANUFACTURING
23 7692	CALLOWAY REIT (WESTGATE) INC.	3155 ARGENTIA RD	А		373	INTERIOR ALTERATION WITHIN EXISTING COMMERICAL BUILDING - WALMART CANADA
23 7896	OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT CORP. 156 SQUARE ONE LTD.	100 CITY CENTRE DR		1-848	1,530	REVISION TO BP 22-5293 - TO HEALTH HUB AND PICK-UP VESTIBULE AREA WITH RELATED MECHANICAL WORK - WALMART - *****ALTERNATIVE SOLUTION*****
23 7908	CALLOWAY REIT (MISSISSAUGA) INC	2160 BURNHAMTHORPE RD W	Α		475	EXTERIOR DOOR ALTERATIONS, CANOPY REPLACEMENT FOR GARDEN CENTRE, SPRINKLER SYSTEM UPGRADES - WALMART
23 8094	ORLANDO CORPORATION	6075 MAVIS RD		11	713	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - MALABAR GOLD & DIAMONDS
23 8591	2360 MEADOWPINE BOULEVARD (MISSISSAUGA) INC.	2550 MEADOWVALE BLVD	1	3	1,673	INTERIOR RENOVATIONS - TENANT FIT-UP FOR "SANDVIK CANADA, INC."
23 8610	WHITEROCK SUSSEX CENTRE MISSISSAUGA INC	90 BURNHAMTHORPE RD W		800-900	502	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - EDWARD JONES
23 8829	INDUSTRIAL ALLIANCE INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2425 MATHESON BLVD E			266	EXTERIOR PARKING GARAGE UPPER LEVEL CONCRETE REPAIR
23 8879	CR5 HEARTLAND INC. C/O CROWN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT	90 MATHESON BLVD W		201	604	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - MODEL SUITE
		TOTALS	 }:		\$8,410	

TOTALS: \$8,410



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in SEP 2023

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in SEP 2023

Page #: 11 Run Date: 23 NOV 2023



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits issued in SEP 2023

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in SEP 2023

Page #: 12 Run Date: 23 NOV 2023



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No School Permits issued in SEP 2023

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No School Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in SEP 2023



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Government Permits issued in SEP 2023

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Government Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in SEP 2023

Page #: 14 Run Date: 23 NOV 2023



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits issued in SEP 2023

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in SEP 2023

Rick Conard
Chief Building Official
Director, Building Division
Planning and Building Department